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RETRIBUZIONI LORDE DIRIGENTI ESERCIZIO 2018 
 

(art.14 c.1bis D.lgs 33/2013) 
 
 
 
 

Cognome e Nome Qualifica Classe 
Retribuzione lorda 

annua   (art. 23, 24,27, 
28 C.C.N.L.) 

Missioni e Trasferte 
(art. 38 C.C.N.L.) 

Incentivi progettazione 
( art. 29 C.C.N.L.) 

Totale 

Antonio Angelo Madau 

Direttore 
Generale                                 
Dirigente Area 
Amministrativa 
(ad interim) 

I 
                               

80.710,87 €  
                                 

2.800,31 €  
                                     

700,00 €  
                               

84.211,18 €  

Sebastiano Bussalai 
Dirigente Area 
Tecnica 

IV 
                               

70.539,88 €  
                                 

2.190,49 €  
                                     

124,00 €  
                               

72.854,37 €  

Ignazio Lampis 

Dirigente Area 
Tecnico-
Gestionale e 
Agraria 

VI 
                               

60.026,13 €  
                                 

1.480,32 €  
                                 

3.597,00 €  
                               

65.103,45 €  

 
 
 
 


